TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
360NETWORKS HOLDINGS (USA) INC.		12/01/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zayo Group, LLC	
Street Address:	400 Centennial Pkwy, Suite 200	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3490666	THE BACKBONE TO COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3464595	THE BACKBONE TO COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2821982	360NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2950775	360
Registration Number:	2911912	360NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223 Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: phirschman@sheridanross.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sabrina C. Stavish, Pamela N. Hirschman

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5778-35 TRADEMARK

900217940 REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0925

CH \$140.00 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela N. Hirschman
Signature:	/Pamela N. Hirschman/
Date:	03/21/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=zg trademark assignment dec 11#page1.tif source=zg trademark assignment dec 11#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by 360Networks Holdings (USA) Inc., a Nevada corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") having an address of 2101 4th Avenue, Suite 2000, Seattle, WA, 98121, to Zayo Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("ASSIGNEE") having an address of 400 Centennial Pkwy, Suite 200, Louisville, CO 80027, effective December 1, 2011.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of rights in the marks and the trademark registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, transfer, assign and convey their entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all associated goodwill of the business and the right to sue for past infringement, and all trademark applications and registrations therefor, including any of the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

Date: Desember 1, 2011

By: LASC

Name: <u>Ken des Gaven</u>nes

Title: Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks:		
Trademark Description	Application Serial Number/Filing Date	Registration Number/ Registration Date
THE BACKBONE TO	78966155	3490666
COMMUNICATIONS	September 1, 2006	August 19, 2008
THE BACKBONE TO	78966157	3464595
COMMUNICATIONS	September 1, 2006	July 8, 2008
360NETWORKS	76171118	2821982
	November 26, 2000	March 16, 2004
360	76171119	2950775
	November 26, 2000	May 17, 2005
360NETWORKS	76122960	2911912
	September 6, 2000	December 21, 2004

Canadian Trademarks:		
Trademark Description	Application Number/Filing Date	Registration Number/ Registration Date
360	1060809	TMA583,538
	May 26, 2000	June 11, 2003
360NETWORKS	1060810	TMA583,519
	May 26, 2000	June 11, 2003
360NETWORKS	1049887	TMA576,857
	March 8, 2000	March 4, 2003

Common Law Trademarks:	
Trademark Description	
360connect	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 03/21/2012